

FOI_0831_2022-23 – FOI Request Concerning – CRHT

1. How many patients have been under the CRHT? Please break this down by year.

2019-20 – 1055
2020-21 – 850
2021-22 – 928

2. What is the average length a patient is under the CRHT?

2019-20 – Assessment team = 20.3 hours, Home treatment team = 1.7 weeks
2020-21 – Assessment team = 21.8 hours, Home treatment team = 1.6 weeks
2021-22 – Assessment team = 28.2 hours, Home treatment team = 1.7 weeks

3. How many Mental Health Act Assessments have been conducted by the CRHT, and how many of those resulted in someone being detained under the MHA?

Please be advised that CRHT Team do not complete Mental Health Assessments, as these are completed by the Approved Mental Health Professionals Team (AMHP). However, if you are wanting to know how many Mental Health Assessments the CRHT have requested and then as a result a patient has been detained, we are afraid that this data is not coded and therefore not centrally reported. In order to undertake this assessment, this would require a manual trawl of our records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request is exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information

4. How many patients have completed suicide after they have made contact with CRHT? Please break this down by year since the service was created.

The information being requested is not centrally recorded by the Trust and would require a manual trawl of our records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request is exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information

5. How many patients have attempted suicide after they have made contact with CRHT? Please break this down by year since the service was created.

The information being requested is not centrally recorded by the Trust and would require a manual trawl of our records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request is exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information

6. How many ECRs were commissioned to provide specialist mental health services, such as therapy? Please break this down by year since the service was created.

Please be advised that the below information is only valid if the question doesn't relate to CRHT. Solent AMH services are:

2019 - 7 ECR beds for rehabilitation/therapy
2020 – 9 beds
2021 – 12 beds
2022 (8 months) – 8 beds